

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT: Joann Whetstine Brand Manager 253-922-2030 joannwhetstine@milgard.com Follow Milgard: <u>Facebook</u> <u>Twitter</u> <u>YouTube</u> Pinterest

Milgard Wins Best of Houzz Design 5th Year Running

Tacoma, Wash. (March 21, 2019) – Milgard[®] Windows & Doors is proud to receive the Best of Houzz Design accolade for the 5th year in a row.

Awarded annually, the Best of Houzz Design is awarded annually to the top architects, interior designers and remodeling professionals on Houzz. More than 40 million users save their favorite photos to Projects and Ideabooks which determines the winners.

"We are excited to see that the Houzz community has recognized Milgard for the 5th year in a row for our beautiful windows and patio doors," said Jeremiah Noneman, senior director of marketing at Milgard Windows & Doors. "We enjoy sharing a variety of Projects and Ideabooks with the Houzz community to inspire homeowners who are creating the homes of their dreams."

Design award winners receive a Best of Houzz badge on their profile page denoting they are a popular and top-rated professional in Houzz. Milgard Windows & Doors has three other Houzz badges in addition to the five received for Design: Knowledgeable and Valued Advisor, Community Recommended Professional and Over 10,000 Saves to Ideabooks.

"Best of Houzz is a true badge of honor as it is awarded by our community of homeowners, those who are hiring design, remodeling and other home improvement professionals for their projects," said Liza Hausman, vice president of Industry Marketing for Houzz. "We are excited to celebrate the 2019 winners chosen by our community as their favorites for home design and customer experience, and to highlight those winners on the Houzz website and app."

Milgard collaborates with architects and builders to collect imagery from their remodeling, replacement and new home construction projects to feature them on the Milgard blog, which is also shared to Houzz, Pinterest, Instagram, Facebook and Twitter. Projects have included vinyl, fiberglass, wood and aluminum windows and patio doors in addition to Moving Glass Wall Systems.

To see more beautiful images from this Best of Houzz winning home and view more Milgard projects, visit their blog: <u>https://www.milgard.com/blog/home-entertaining-maximum-view</u>



About Milgard Windows & Doors

Milgard Windows & Doors, a Masco company based in Tacoma, Washington, offers a full line of vinyl, wood, fiberglass and aluminum windows and patio doors for builders, dealers and homeowners, backed by a Full Lifetime Warranty, including parts and labor. The company has been recognized as Builders Choice for vinyl and fiberglass windows in the Western United States, in a yearly survey sponsored by Hanley-Wood Inc., publishers of BUILDER Magazine. Milgard[®] is the highest online rated window and patio door brand, as measured by the 2018 NRS consumer sentiment study conducted by MetrixLab and commissioned by Masco. Milgard has approximately 3,800 dealer locations nationwide. For more information, visit milgard.com or call 1.800.MILGARD.

About Masco Corporation

Masco Corporation (NYSE: MAS), parent company of Milgard Windows & Doors, is a global leader in the design, manufacture and distribution of branded home improvement and building products. Our portfolio of industry-leading brands includes Behr® paint; Delta® and Hansgrohe® faucets, bath and shower fixtures; KraftMaid® and Merillat® cabinets; Milgard® windows and doors; Kichler® decorative and outdoor lighting; and Hot Spring® spas. We leverage our powerful brands across product categories, sales channels and geographies to create value for our customers and shareholders. For more information about Masco Corporation, visit Masco.com.

About Houzz

For more information about Houzz visit houzz.com.